HUSTISFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE is hereby given that a <u>Special Meeting of the Hustisford School District</u> will be held on **Monday, March 23, 2020**, in the Jr./Sr. High School Library/Media Center beginning at **6:30 p.m.** and the Agenda for said meeting is listed below.

The Hustisford School District does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, color, national origin, ancestry, religion, creed, pregnancy, marital or parental status, gender, sexual orientation, homelessness status, physical, emotional, or learning disability/handicap, in its curricular, career and technical education programs, co-curricular programs, student services, recreational or other programs and activities, or in admissions or access to programs or activities offered by the school district or in its employment practices. The Superintendent of Schools has been designated to handle inquiries regarding non-discrimination issues. He/she can be reached at: Superintendent of Schools, Hustisford School District, 845 South Lake Street, Hustisford, WI 53034 (920-349-8109).

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call of Members Signatures of Board Members
- III. Verification of Public Notice pursuant to S. 19.84 (1), (2), (3), & (4) Wis. Stats.

IV. Public Forum

Citizen input is vital to the improvement of our School District. Most times, your remarks may be listened to without comment from the board members or superintendent. This does not mean they are heard with any less intensity or concern. The Board retains the option of limiting public comments to three (3) minutes. Where appropriate, district staff will investigate your comments and report back to you and the school board. We thank you for taking the time to address the Board of Education.

AGENDA

V. Regular Agenda

VI. New Business

- A. Consideration and approval of Contractual Services and related contracts during 2020 Covid-19 Closing
- B. Consideration and approval of Employee Compensation during 2020 Covid-19 Closing

VII. Motion to Adjourn

Tracy Malterer - School Board Clerk Posting Date: March 23, 2020